
BID2017-64 CONSTRUCT DECORATIVE FENCING AROUND THE HISTORIC LOCUST HILL CEMETERY BETWEEN HART AVENUE AND OAK STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 7, 2017 AT 11:00AM
BID2017-64 CONSTRUCT DECORATIVE 

FENCING AROUND THE HISTORIC 

LOCUST HILL CEMETERY BETWEEN 

HART AVENUE AND OAK STREET, 

TRENTON NEW JERSEY FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 8

NAME OF BIDDER BGM CONSTRUCTION, LLC ACCENT FENCE, INC. WBE FENCE COMPANY, INC. NATIONAL FENCE SYSTEM J&E CONTRACTING, LLC ABHZEEN DESIGN, INC. NINSA, LLC
M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., 

INC.

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 10
1450 BREMEN AVENU P.O. BOX 

656
11 DEER COURT 1033 ROUTE 1 22 WILLIS DRIVE 2152 WRITESVILLE ROAD 125 LINCON STREET

1512 MAYS LANDING ROAD P.O. BOX 

564

CITY, STATE, ZIP ADELPHIA, NJ 07710 EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215 BREWSTER. NY 10509 AVENEL, NJ 07001 EWING, NJ 08628 TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 HAMMONTON, NJ 08037 FOLSOM, NJ 08037

CONTACT NAME SCOTT PICCIONE GREG CARNESALE BENNY KRASNIQI JESSICA MARTINEZ DANIEL JOHNSON ALPA NAIK GREGORY FONDACANO RICHARD M. BERENATO

TELEPHONE 732-581-5663 609-965-6400 845-235-5335 732-636-5600 EXT. 124 609-802-3398 732-984-7464 609-561-7103 609-561-3800

FAX 732-830-0778 609-965-6403 914-930-8876 732-636-5605 N/A 732-984-7454 609-561-6294 609-567-8349

E-MAIL
SCOTTPICCIONE@GMAIL.

COM
GCACCENT@AOL.COM WBEFENCE@GMAIL.COM

JMARTINEZ@NATIONALFENCESYST

EMS.COM
LUSIVIUS@VERIZON.NET ABHZEENDESIGN@GMAIL.COM

GFONDACARO@NINSALLC.C

OM
RICK@RUBERTON.COM

OWNERSHIP OF DISCLOSURE 

STATEMENT
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BIG BOND 

CASHIER'S CHECK 

#002180 IN AN AMOUNT OF 

$6,435.86

10% AMERICAN SOUTHERN 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/DOUGLAS A. OLT

10% COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY 

W.P.O.A./PHILIP SHEPARD

10% RLI INSURNACE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A./ DANIELLE D. JOHNSON
DID NOT SUBMIT 

10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/ BRENDA TURIELLO

10% UNITED STATES SURETY 

COMPANY W.P.O.A/BRUCE M. 

ALLEN

10% UNITED STATES FIRE 

INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/LISA 

NOSAL

CONSENT OF SURETY CASHIER'S CHECK
AMERICAN SOUTHERN 

INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY RLI INSURANCE COMPANY DID NOT SUBMIT BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED STATES SURETY 

COMPANY

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE 

COMPANY

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR

CERT.#673086 

EXP.09/15/2018
CERT.#41444 EXP. 05/02/2018 CERT.#693962 EXP. 03/27/2018 CERT.#53798 EXP. 04/08/2018

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD
CERT.#689282 EXP.06/04/2018

CERT.#644108 EXP. 

09/03/2018
CERT.#46392 EXP. 08/07/2019

NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTORS
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

CERT.#663356 EXP. 05/04/2018(PIZZO 

CONTRACTING)
N/A N/A

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT NO NO NO NO NO YES NO NO

LIST OF SUB-CONTRACTORS NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
PIZZO CONTRACTING; SOUTH JERSEY 

MASONRY
NONE NONE

mailto:SCOTTPICCIONE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SCOTTPICCIONE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:GCACCENT@AOL.COM
mailto:WBEFENCE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:JMARTINEZ@NATIONALFENCESYSTEMS.COM
mailto:JMARTINEZ@NATIONALFENCESYSTEMS.COM
mailto:LUSIVIUS@VERIZON.NET
mailto:ABHZEENDESIGN@GMAIL.COM
mailto:GFONDACARO@NINSALLC.COM
mailto:GFONDACARO@NINSALLC.COM
mailto:RICK@RUBERTON.COM






















BID2017-64 CONSTRUCT DECORATIVE FENCING AROUND THE HISTORIC LOCUST HILL CEMETERY BETWEEN HART AVENUE AND OAK STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 7, 2017 AT 11:00AM

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED DID NOT SUBMIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES 

IN IRAN
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 
REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR
REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR
REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

THREE (3) REFERENCE REQUIRED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED DID NOT SUBMIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC
CERT.#51908 

EXP.12/15/2020
CERT.#24192 EXP. 01/15/2019 CERT.#54012 EXP. 02/15/2022 CERT.#6302 EXP. 12/15/2019

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD
CERT.#51250 EXP.08/15/2020 REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD CERT.#42581 EXP. 09/15/2018

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES DID NOT SUBMIT YES NO YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES
YES YES SEE ATTACHED NO NO YES SEE ATTACHED NO NO NO

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE YES SEE ATTACHED NONE NONE

TASK 1-SITE PREPARATION, PLANNING 

AND PERMITTING
$5,000.00 $5,800.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $18,900.00 $10,000.00 $18,500.00 

TASK 2-FENCE,POST AND GATE 

INSTALLATION
$37,338.60 $52,300.00 $33,735.00 $39,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,600.00 $59,000.00 $51,000.00 

SUBTOTAL $42,338.60 $58,100.00 $36,235.00 $42,500.00 $45,000.00 $89,500.00 $69,000.00 $69,500.00 

ALTERNATE TASK 1-INSTALLATION OF 

CONCRETE MOW STRIP UNDER THE 

NEW FENCE LOCATION

$7,020.00 $9,200.00 $39,000.00 $14,400.00 $42,000.00 $13,700.00 $18,000.00 $21,750.00 



BID2017-64 CONSTRUCT DECORATIVE FENCING AROUND THE HISTORIC LOCUST HILL CEMETERY BETWEEN HART AVENUE AND OAK STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 7, 2017 AT 11:00AM
ALTERNATE TASK 2-INSTALLATION OF 

FOUR(40 BRICK VENEER AND 

MASONARY COLUMNS IN LIEU OF 

CORNER POSTS

$15,000.00 $13,300.00 $6,000.00 $24,800.00 $8,000.00 $26,200.00 $48,000.00 $69,150.00 

PRICE PER LINEAR FEET OF FENCE $95.74 $125.00 $86.50 $95.00 $89.74 $70.00 $150.00 $75.00 

POTENTIAL PROJECT GRAND TOTAL 

(TASK 1 AND 2 PLUS ALT-1 AND 2)

$64,350.00 SEE BREAK-

DOWN OF PRICING

$80,600.00 SEE BREAK-DOWN 

OF PRICING

$81,235.00 SEE BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING

$81,700.00 SEE BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING

$95,000.00 SEE BREAK-

DOWN OF PRICING

$129,400.00 SEE BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING

$135,000.00 SEE BREAK-

DOWN OF PRICING

$160,400.00 SEE BREAK-DOWN OF 

PRICING

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE


